The Board of Education of the Wayne County Schools Career Center is opposed to racism. The Board is committed to its policy of not tolerating racial discrimination or harassment and its policy of making equal opportunities available to all students without regard to race. The Board is committed to providing an inclusive, respectful, and supportive learning environment in which racial diversity is valued. The Board recognizes that educational institutions have a responsibility to address racism, including by reshaping discourse and curriculum and by actively pursuing racial equity.

The Board of Education of the Wayne County Schools Career Center stands united with others in the pursuit of racial justice. The Board condemns racism and reiterates its rejection of racist and other hateful symbols, behavior, and language. The Board affirms our commitment to regard each person we serve as an individual, regardless of the color of their skin, and provide a learning environment and a workspace based on equity and truth. The Board continues to provide physically safe buildings and emotionally safe classrooms for everyone who walks through the door. When the Board provides a free and appropriate public education that regards every person's uniqueness and every person's contributions, we are laying the foundation for a healthy school district and entire school community.